
BUILDING DIVISION CITY OF KERMAN BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED & FINALIZED
CITY OF KERMAN FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2022
850 S MADERA AVE
KERMAN CA 93630

App No Permit No Tax Lot Service Address Permit Type Permit Status Project Cost Lot Owner Name Customer Last Name Description Application Date Date Issued Expiration Date Completion Date Total Fees

ISSUED PERMITS
0004014 22-RES-0537 02373112 14349 W DAVID AVE SolarPanel Issued $10,000.00 GREWAL, JASWANT AMERICAN ARRAY SOLAR ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PV, SYSTEM SIZE: 3.500 kW 10/4/2022 12/2/2022 5/31/2023 $360.30

0004090 22-RES-0539 02332321 800 S 11TH ST ElecPanel Issued $2,500.00 VALDEZ, JORGE LIDIA REMOVE EXISTING PANEL AND INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL. ELECTRICAL PANEL LIKE FOR LIKE 12/5/2022 12/5/2022 12/5/2023 $104.75

0004081 22-RES-0535 02359026 719 MCKENNA CT SolarPanel Issued $15,392.00 PEREZ, JOSE TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS INC ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR SYSTEM 10.4KW 26 MODULES 11/23/2022 12/6/2022 6/4/2023 $423.05

0004037 22-RES-0506 02321705 951 S 8TH ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 MEDA, BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ Solar Panel Permit Residential: Roof Install of 13 panels - 5.200KW 10/24/2022 12/6/2022 6/4/2023 $646.85

0004067 22-MISC-0073 02348102 15632 W C ST WindowRepl Issued $5,457.37 CRIADO, ANTONIO J THE HOME DEPOT RETROFIT 4 WINDOWS AND 1 PATIO DOOR. SAME SIZE AND LOCATION. 11/9/2022 12/6/2022 12/6/2023 $137.96

0003899 22-RES-0390 02035008 16050 W SUNSET AVE Pool Issued $50,000.00 MENDOZA, MICHAEL SMART SWIMMING POOLS Construction of New In-Ground Swimming Pool 8/2/2022 12/7/2022 12/7/2023 $1,104.95

0004080 22-RES-0534 02319613 925 S 1ST ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 DEPUE, MATTHEW & KRISTAL SUNSTAR ENERGY INC SFR PV SOLAR, ROOF MOUNTED, COMP SHINGLE ROOF, 8 PANELS, 9.28KW 11/23/2022 12/9/2022 6/7/2023 $486.35

0004089 22-MISC-0074 02349229 14312 W B ST MinorPlum Issued $2,889.00 RAMER, STEVE & SHERYL ABC COOLING & HEATING Minor Plumbing Permit: Installed 40 gallon water heater in garage. 12/2/2022 12/9/2022 12/2/2023 $76.00

0004091 22-RES-0546 02312203 452 S 2ND ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 HINOJOSA, MARTIN SEMPER SOLARIS CONSTRUCTION INC Solar Panel Permit Residential:17- HANWHA Q.PEAK DUO BLK ML-G10+ 400 (N) SOLAR MODULE(6.800 kW),17-ENPHASE IQ8M-72-2-US (240V)  (N) INVERTER(S),1- 125A ENPHASE IQ COMBINER 4  (N) AC COMBINER(S) 12/5/2022 12/12/2022 6/10/2023 $514.85

0004094 22-RES-0543 02320410 892 S 4TH ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 GONZALEZ, JASMIN ADT SOLAR LLC Solar Panel Permit Residential: Installation of (19) Silfab 380 on a comp rooftop - (19) Enphase 108t 12/6/2022 12/12/2022 6/10/2023 $551.60

0004063 22-RES-0517 02334402 566 S PARK AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 GALLO, LAURA SUNSTAR ENERGY INC SFP PV SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT, COMP, 16 PANELS, 6.56 KW, NEW MPU 11/7/2022 12/12/2022 6/10/2023 $672.35

0004059 22-RES-0513 02369311 15824 W SAN JOAQUIN AVE WallHeater Issued $2,600.00 DIAZ JR, GERARDO CARROLLCO INC LIKE FOR LIKE 40 GALLON WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT 11/4/2022 12/12/2022 12/12/2023 $169.75

0004056 22-RES-0552 020 182 N ALMOND AVE SFTRACT6236 Issued $188,608.08 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION Tract 6302 Lot 62 STD Plan 1576. 3BED. 2 BATH. 3 CAR GARAGE . ROOF MOUNT SOLAR COMP, INSTALLING 6.3KW WITH 18 MODULES 11/3/2022 12/14/2022 11/3/2023 $12,179.56

0004104 22-RES-0544 02360002 14290 W B ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 ARREDONDO, ROBERT ENERGY CONCEPTS ENTERPRISES INC REMOVE OLD PV SYSTEM EQUIPMENT, SOLAR ROOF MOUNT, 14.24KW, 39 MODULES, INSTALL NEW 100A MSP WITH DEDICATEED PV INPUT 12/8/2022 12/14/2022 6/12/2023 $486.35

0004112 22-RES-0550 02362068 14059 W TAYLOR ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 KAUR, AMANDEEP KILLUA ENERGY INC Solar Panel Permit Residential: 16 Panels roofmounted (6.4KW) 12/13/2022 12/19/2022 6/17/2023 $517.85

0004119 22-RES-0554 02360007 14281 W B ST ACChangeout Issued $2,500.00 CURIEL, DENISE HANOVER HOLDINGS HVAC CHANGE OUT 2.5 TON 14 SEER 12/20/2022 12/20/2022 12/20/2023 $113.00

0004118 22-RES-0553 02320803 917 S 2ND ST WallHeater Issued $1,200.00 GARCIA, CONNIE BRIGHT IDEAS CONSTRUCTION WALL HEATER C/O LIKE FOR LIKE 12/20/2022 12/20/2022 12/20/2023 $104.75

0004101 22-RES-0551 02037015 16140 W BOTELHO AVE SolarPanel Issued $10,374.00 NUNEZ, HUGO A & LEONOR SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON TILE, 5.46KW WITH 14 MODULES 12/7/2022 12/21/2022 6/19/2023 $344.03

0004095 22-RES-0541 02369208 15941 W SAN JOAQUIN AVE SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 VILLALOBOS, VERONICA SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS INC ROOF MOUNT SOLAR. ROOF TYPE: FLAT TILE. 26 CANADIAN MODULES, 1 SOLAREDGE INVERTER 26 SOLAREDGE OPTIMIZERS. MSP UPGRADE 12/6/2022 12/21/2022 6/19/2023 $486.35

0004114 22-MISC-0079 023--220-81A 14235 W WHITESBRIDGE RD Miscellaneous Issued $1,364,602.00 SAGAR, SUNITA & DEV QUALITY CHOICE CONSTRUCTION Miscellaneous Permit for: GRADING PEMIT FOR DENNY'S ONLY 12/15/2022 12/21/2022 12/15/2023 $417.75

0004107 22-RES-0555 023MM 14319 W EL MAR AVE Patio Issued $6,500.00 SANDU, PARMINDER SINGH SANDU Patio Permit Residential: 10'.6'' x 35' - Owner-builder 12/9/2022 12/22/2022 12/9/2023 $337.83

0004023 22-RES-0495 02344122 14459 W E ST SolarPanel Issued $20,000.00 MARTINEZ, MARICELA BETTER EARTH ELECTRIC INC Solar Panel Permit Residential: Solar Install of 19 Panels (7,505 DC - 5,000 AC) 10/13/2022 12/22/2022 6/20/2023 $643.85

FINALIZED PERMITS
0003548 22-RES-0115 02031027 721 S KENNETH AVE Pool Finaled $40,000.00 ROSARIO, FERNANDO & ALEXANDRA ARTS POOLS AND SPAS Construction of New In-Ground Swimming Pool 29'X18'   3/11/2022 3/14/2022 3/11/2023 12/2/2022 $957.85

0003411 22-RES-0038 020A118 15804 W MELODY AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $200,054.41 BRIBIESCA, CLAUDIA JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD,Tract 6236, LOT 11, STD 1677, 3 bd/2 bth/3 cg total sqft = 2609                    1/14/2022 1/27/2022 1/14/2023 12/2/2022 $11,543.26

0002839 21-RES-0082 02347203 538 S SISKIYOU AVE SFsingleFamDwelD Finaled $281,000.00 HARO DE GONZALEZ, MA GUADALUPE GONZALEZ New SFD   Lot 75 / std plan 2171 5bd 3bth 3cg total sf = 3002 3/3/2021 1/21/2022 1/21/2023 12/2/2022 $5,177.20

0003892 22-RES-0386 023 103 S 16TH ST SolarPanel Finaled $9,975.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR COMP, INSTALLING 5.25KW WITH 15 MODULES 8/2/2022 8/2/2022 1/29/2023 12/6/2022 $215.55

0003726 22-RES-0252 023 103 S 16TH ST SFTRACT6302 Finaled $107,193.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 52  STD Plan 2033- 3 BED- 3 BATH- 2 GARAGE- TOTAL SQ FEET 2638 5/31/2022 6/2/2022 5/31/2023 12/6/2022 $17,781.34

0003862 22-MISC-0059 02332328 793 S 12TH ST WindowRepl Finaled $7,184.25 YANEZ, JOSE & MELONE CALIFORNIA PERMITS RETROFIT 8 WINDOWS. SAME SIZE AND LOCATION 7/18/2022 8/1/2022 7/18/2023 12/6/2022 $155.68

0004041 22-RES-0500 023A119 85 S 16TH ST SolarPanel Finaled $11,970.00 CORTEZ, ARON SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON TILE, 6.3KW WITH 18 MODULES. 10/24/2022 10/24/2022 4/22/2023 12/7/2022 $359.91

0003919 22-RES-0414 023A11 121 S 16TH ST SolarPanel Finaled $7,980.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION Roof mount solar on COMP, installing 4.2kW with 12 modules. 8/11/2022 8/11/2022 2/7/2023 12/7/2022 $180.54

0003882 22-RES-0376 023 93 S 16TH ST SolarPanel Finaled $10,500.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR COMP, INSTALLING 5.25KW WITH 15 MODULES 7/28/2022 7/28/2022 1/24/2023 12/7/2022 $230.62

0003787 22-RES-0288 023A20 98 S 16TH ST SolarPanel Finaled $8,400.00 DIAZ-LOPEZ, MARIBEL SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR TILE, INSTALLING 4.2KW WITH 12 MODULES 6/15/2022 6/15/2022 12/12/2022 12/7/2022 $191.59

0003757 22-RES-0276 023A20 98 S 16TH ST SFTRACT6302 Finaled $95,744.00 DIAZ-LOPEZ, MARIBEL CENTURY COMMUNITIES Tract 6302 Lot 92 STD Plan 1697. 3 BEDS. 2 BATH. 2 GARAGE. 2183 TOTAL SQ FT 6/6/2022 6/7/2022 6/6/2023 12/7/2022 $17,418.28

0003720 22-RES-0254 023A119 85 S 16TH ST SFTRACT6302 Finaled $134,494.00 CORTEZ, ARON CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD .. Tract 6302 Lot 54 STD Plan 3040 WATER METER FEE, CHECK WITH FINANCE 5/27/2022 6/2/2022 5/27/2023 12/7/2022 $18,662.88

0003739 22-RES-0250 023A11 121 S 16TH ST SFTRACT6302 Finaled $95,744.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES CENTURY COMMUNITIES Tract 6302 Lot 50 STD Plan 1697. 3 BEDS. 2 BATHS. 3 GARAGE. 2183 TOTAL SQ FEET 6/1/2022 6/2/2022 6/1/2023 12/7/2022 $17,421.82

0003722 22-RES-0239 023 93 S 16TH ST SFTRACT6302 Finaled $114,389.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD - Tract 6302 Lot 53 STD Plan 2217. 5 beds, 3 baths, and 2 car garage. 2783 total square footage. 5/27/2022 6/1/2022 5/27/2023 12/7/2022 $17,939.24

0003967 22-RES-0454 02031021 751 S SUSAN AVE SolarPanel Finaled $17,138.00 MARCHINI, TIM & SHARON SUN RUN INSTALLATION SOLAR INSTALL 7790W WITH 19 MODULES: ADDENDUM TO SHOW NEW SYSTEM SIZE IS 13.125KW WITH 35 MODULES 9/7/2022 9/7/2022 3/6/2023 12/9/2022 $568.63

0003716 22-RES-0247 02332312 810 S 10TH ST SolarPanel Finaled $10,129.00 RAMIREZ, RAY SOLGEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 5.475 kW Roof mount solar installation with 15 modules,  8 microinverters and MSP upgrade to 125A/100A 5/27/2022 6/2/2022 11/23/2022 12/13/2022 $453.50

0004069 22-RES-0523 02340209 14757 W MIDDLETON AVE SolarPanel Finaled $12,626.00 HUSSAIN, RAZZAQ SOLGEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 6.825 kw roof mount solar installation with 15 solarever se-166*83-455m-144 (455w) modules and ap system ds3-l microinverters 11/10/2022 11/10/2022 5/9/2023 12/19/2022 $375.67

0003987 22-RES-0468 02350403 14578 W STANISLAUS AVE SolarPanel Finaled $10,295.00 RAMIREZ, SALVADOR SUN RUN INSTALLATION SOLAR INSTALL 4680W WITH 12 MODULES 9/21/2022 9/21/2022 3/20/2023 12/19/2022 $344.02

0003415 22-RES-0037 020 15860 W REGAL AVE SFTRACT6236 Finaled $149,329.00 JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION JOSEPH CROWN CONSTRUCTION New SFD .. Tract 6236 Lot 34, STD Plan 1300, 3 bd/ 2 bth/ 2 cg total sqft = 1961     1/18/2022 1/27/2022 1/18/2023 12/19/2022 $11,634.16

0003893 22-RES-0387 023A117 111 S 16TH ST SolarPanel Finaled $10,640.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR TILE, INSTALLING 5.6KW WITH 1 MODULES 8/2/2022 8/2/2022 1/29/2023 12/20/2022 $230.63

0003741 22-RES-0251 023A117 111 S 16TH ST SFTRACT6302 Finaled $125,597.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES CENTURY COMMUNITIES New SFD - Tract 6302 Lot 51 STD Plan 2528. 4 beds, 2 baths, and 2 car garage. 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2023 12/20/2022 $18,119.63

0003887 22-RES-0381 023 192 S MCKENNA AVE SolarPanel Finaled $9,975.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON TILE, INSTALLING, 5.25KW WITH 15 MODULES 7/28/2022 7/28/2022 1/24/2023 12/22/2022 $215.55

0003871 22-RES-0364 023Z 193 S MCKENNA AVE SolarPanel Finaled $9,975.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES SUN RUN INSTALLATION ROOF MOUNT SOLAR ON COMP, INSTALLING 5.25 KW WITH 15 MODULES 7/25/2022 7/25/2022 1/21/2023 12/27/2022 $201.30

0003750 22-RES-0265 023 192 S MCKENNA AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $114,389.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES CENTURY COMMUNITIES Tract 6302 Lot 72 STD Plan 2217. 5 BEDS. 3 BATHS. 2 GARAGE. 2783 TOTAL SQ FT  6/6/2022 6/7/2022 6/7/2023 12/27/2022 $17,788.29

0003752 22-RES-0269 023Z 193 S MCKENNA AVE SFTRACT6302 Finaled $107,193.00 CENTURY COMMUNITIES CENTURY COMMUNITIES Tract 6302 Lot 81 STD Plan 2033. 4 BED . 3 BATH. 2 GARAGE. 2638 TOTAL SQ FEET  6/6/2022 6/7/2022 6/6/2023 12/27/2022 $17,814.59

ISSUED AND FINALIZED PERMITS
0003969 22-RES-0456 02358035 14324 W F ST SolarPanel Finaled $20,000.00 JABER, RAJI SUN RUN INSTALLATION SOLAR INSTALL 13200W WITH 33 MODULES- ADDENDUM: RESIVISION TO SHOW MODULES SWAP FROM HANWHA 400S TO JA 390S, NEW SYSTEM SIZE IS 12.87KW WITH 33 MODULES- ADDENDUM TO SHOW PLANS CORRECTIONS, UPDATE BACKFEED TO 50AMPS, LOAD CALCS PASSED, ON B1, PV-4.0 9/7/2022 12/7/2022 6/5/2023 12/19/2022 $714.35

0003719 22-RES-0267 02360043 14113 W B ST SolarPanel Finaled $6,400.00 VALLE, ALBERT BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR Solar Permit Residential: PV solar roof mount, 10 modules, 4kW, w-tile, new subpanel 100A. 5/27/2022 12/12/2022 6/10/2023 12/22/2022 $500.73


